

ITEM NO.25

COURT NO.10

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 141 OF 2006

(FOR PREL. HEARING)

RAJ MATI @ PARWATI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TRIVBHUVAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)

Date: 20/03/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Madhu Moolchandani, Adv. (SCLSC)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice limited to the question as to why the respondent should not be directed to

pay for the expenses of the petitioner, along with an escort, to travel to and fro from Delhi to Rai

Bareilly, Uttar Pradesh and also for staying expenses for two persons at Rai Bareilly, Uttar

Pradesh as and when required for attending the hearing at Rai Bareilly, Uttar Pradesh.

In the meanwhile, stay of further proceedings in Case No. 742 of 2004 titled "Trivbhuvan

vs. Rajmati alias Parwati" pending in the Court of Civil Judge Rai Bareilly, Uttar Pradesh.

Bhatia)

(Rajesh Dham)

(Radha R.

aster

Court Master

Court M